—
A B B ME A SU R EMENT & A N A LY TI C S
Pressductor Pillowblock Load Cells
Vertical Measuring PFCL 201
User manual
3BSE023881R0101 en Rev K
USE OF SYMBOLS
This publication includes the following symbols with information regarding safety or other important information:

5.2 Preventive Maintenance
Check mounting screws and tighten if necessary.
The gaps between load cell and plates should be checked to ensure that they do not get clogged
with dirt, causing shunt force past the load cell. Clean the gaps with compressed air if necessary.
The cable between the load cell and the junction box is subjected to possible damage and should
be checked and replaced if necessary.
5.3 Spare Parts
Users are recommended to keep the following spare parts in stock:
• One load cell of correct type and size.
• One connector complete with cable (for PFCL 201C)
Table 5  Ordering numbers for Load Cell PFCL 201
Description Type Nominal load
(kN)
Ordering numbers
Load cell Load cell PFCL 201C 5,0 3BSE027070R5
Load cell Load cell PFCL 201C 10,0 3BSE027070R10
Load cell Load cell PFCL 201C 20,0 3BSE027070R20
Load cell Load cell PFCL 201C 50,0 3BSE027070R50
Load cell Load cell PFCL 201CE 5,0 3BSE027062R5
Load cell Load cell PFCL 201CE 10,0 3BSE027062R10
Load cell Load cell PFCL 201CE 20,0 3BSE027062R20
Load cell Load cell PFCL 201CE 50,0 3BSE027062R50
Load cell Load cell PFCL 201CD 5,0 3BSE029774R5
Pressductor PillowBlock Load Cells, Vertical Measuring PFCL 201, User Manual
5 Maintenance
3BSE023881R0101 en Rev K 23
Load cell Load cell PFCL 201CD 10,0 3BSE029774R10
Load cell Load cell PFCL 201CD 20,0 3BSE029774R20
Load cell Load cell PFCL 201CD 50,0 3BSE029774R50
Pressductor PillowBlock Load Cells, Vertical Measuring PFCL 201, User Manual
5 Maintenance
24 3BSE023881R0101 en Rev K
6 Fault Tracing